



Technical Specifications
 PRO inspired keycaps design
 LIGHTSPEED RGB Lighting
 Onboard lighting profile
 1.8 m (6ft) detachable cable
 1ms report rate
 Wireless Battery Life (Rechargeable):
 up to 50h
 Wireless Range*: up to 10m
 Connection Type: 2.4 GHz LIGHTSPEED
 Bluetooth®
Physical Specs
 Height: 34mm (1.34in)
 Width: 357mm (14.06in)
 Depth: 60mm (2.37in)

Technische Daten
 Professionelles Design ohne Zifferblock
 LIGHTSPEED RGB-Beleuchtung
 Abnehmbares 1,8-m-Kabel
 Signalechte von 1 Millisekunde
 Kabellänge: Akku-Lebensdauer
 bis zu 50 Std.
 Verbindungsreichweite bis zu 10 m
 (Rechargeable): bis zu 10 m
 Typ der Verbindung: 2,4 GHz
 LIGHTSPEED
 Bluetooth®
Especificaciones físicas
 Altura: 34 mm
 Ancho: 357 mm
 Profundidad: 60 mm

Caractéristiques techniques
 Conception inspirée des PRO, sans
 pavé numérique
 Éclairage LIGHTSPEED RGB
 Câble détachable de 1,8 m
 sans fil, longueur de 1 m
 (Rechargeable): jusqu'à 50 h
 Portée sans fil: jusqu'à 10 m
 Type de connexion: 2,4 GHz
 LIGHTSPEED
 Bluetooth®
Caractéristiques physiques
 Hauteur: 34 mm
 Largeur: 357 mm
 Epaisseur: 60 mm

**PRO X TKL
 LIGHTSPEED**



**GX BROWN
 TACTILE**



**CASE INCLUDED | ETUI INBEGRIFFEN
 HOUSE INCLUSE**

ENG: PRO X TKL Gaming Keyboard, LIGHTSPEED Wireless adapter, USB-A to USB-C charging and data cable, carrying case, user documentation. 2-year manufacturer's guarantee.
DEU: PRO X TKL Gaming Tastatur, LIGHTSPEED USB Adapter, Lade- und Datenkabel USB-A auf USB-C, Reise-Etui, Bedienungsanleitung. 2 Jahre Herstellergarantie. **FRN:** Clavier
 gaming PRO X TKL, adaptateur sans fil LIGHTSPEED, câble de charge et de données USB-A vers USB-C, housse de transport, documentation utilisateur. 2 ans de garantie.
ITA: Tastiera per giochi PRO X TKL, adattatore LIGHTSPEED wireless, cavo dati e ricarica da USB-A a USB-C, custodia per il trasporto, documentazione per l'utente. Due
 anni di garanzia. **ESP:** Teclado PRO X TKL para gaming, adaptador inalámbrico LIGHTSPEED, cable de carga y datos USB-A a USB-C, estuche, documentación de
 usuario. Dos años de garantía. **NLD:** PRO X TKL Gaming Toetsbord, draadloze USB LIGHTSPEED-adapter, USB-A naar USB-C-oplader, en vervoerhoes, gebruikershandleiding.
 Twee jaar fabrieksgarantie. **SRB:** Igraćki tastaturni PRO X TKL, bežični USB LIGHTSPEED-adapter, USB-A na USB-C-čitač i kućica za prenos. 2-letnja
 garancija. **DAN:** PRO X TKL gamingtastatur, LIGHTSPEED-adapter, USB-A til USB-C-adapter, og bærbar kuffert, brugervejledning. 2-års fabriksgaranti. **NOR:** PRO X TKL
 spillertastatur, LIGHTSPEED-adapter, USB-A til USB-C-laster og bærbar koffert, brukerveiledning. 2 års fabrikkgaranti. **FIN:** PRO X TKL pelinjohtoinen
 USB LIGHTSPEED-johtokortti, USB-A-USB-C-lataus- ja datansiirtokätkin, kuljetustasku, käyttöohje. **CZE:** Herní klávesnice PRO X TKL, bezdrátový adaptér
 LIGHTSPEED, kabel USB-A do USB-C, kabel pro nabíjení, úložný prostor dokumentů. Dvoletá záruka od výrobce. **HUN:** PRO X TKL játékos billentyűzet, LIGHTSPEED vezeték nélküli adapter, USB-A-USB-C töltő- és adatkábellel, szálló, felhasználói kézikönyv. 2 év
 gyártói garancia. **TUR:** PRO X TKL Oyun Klavyesi, USB LIGHTSPEED kablosuz adaptörü, USB-A dan USB-C kablosuz şarj ve veri kablosu, taşıma çantası, kullanım kılavuzu. 2 yıl
 garanti. **SIN:** PRO X TKL game keyboard, LIGHTSPEED wireless adapter, USB-A to USB-C cable for charging and data transfer, carrying case, user documentation. Two-year
 manufacturer's guarantee. **UKR:** Ігровий клавіатурний адаптер LIGHTSPEED, адаптер USB-A на USB-C для зарядки та передачі даних, футляр для транспортування,
 документація користувача. Двохлітня гарантія виробника. **ARM:** Հայերեն: Արձույնային ստուգողական սարքավորումներ, USB-A-USB-C արձույնային կապակցում,
 բերանավորված փոխադրված փոխարկեր, փոխադրման փոխարկեր, օգտագործողի փոխարկեր. **ARA:** العربية: لوحة المفاتيح PRO X TKL، وحدة توصيل USB LIGHTSPEED
 لاسلكية، كابل USB-A إلى USB-C للشحن ونقل البيانات، حقيبة حمل، وثائق المستخدم.

Logitech Europe S.A.
 105 Loosanne, CH

Importer:
 Logitech Europe S.A.
 Towerhofweg 2
 4058 SZ Nijmegen
 Netherlands
 logitech@logitech.com
 Made in China

TDR (Trade Development Register) logos for various countries: DEU, ITA, ESP, NLD, SRB, DAN, NOR, FIN, CZE, HUN, TUR, SIN, UKR, ARM.

PC with Windows 10 or later and USB 2.0 port. Internet access for Logitech G HUB software.

Elements d'emballage (Packaging elements)

CO2e (Carbon footprint) logo

Recycling symbols: FSC, Recycled, Recycled Paper, Recycled Plastic, Recycled Glass, Recycled Metal, Recycled Fiber, Recycled Paper, Recycled Plastic, Recycled Glass, Recycled Metal, Recycled Fiber.

USB logo

Model: 950-000000
SKU: 950-000000

Barcode: 5 099206 113435

920-02135

Further information: visit logitech.com/carbonclarity